
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON,

Plaintiff-Respondent,
Respondent on Review,

v.

DARIUS LESHAWN THOMPSON,
Darius Lawshawn Thompson,

Defendant-Appellant
Petitioner on Review.

Multnomah County Circuit Court
Case No. 14CR29087

CA A160396

SC S068639

REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF PETITIONER ON REVIEW

Petition to review the decision of the Court of Appeals
on an appeal from a judgment of the Circuit Court
for Multnomah County
Honorable David F. Rees, Judge

Opinion Filed: January 27, 2021
Before DeHoog, Presiding Judge, and Egan, Chief Judge, and Aoyagi, Judge
Concurring Judges: DeHoog, P.J. Aoyagi, J., Egan, C.J. in part
Dissenting Judge: Egan, C.J. in part
Authors of Opinions: Aoyagi, J. and Egan, C.J.

ERNEST G. LANNET #013248
Chief Defender
Criminal Appellate Section
ANNE FUJITA MUNSEY #994080
Senior Deputy Public Defender
Office of Public Defense Services
1175 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
anne.munsey@opds.state.or.us
Phone: (503) 378-3349
Attorneys for Petitioner on Review

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM #753239
Attorney General
BENJAMIN GUTMAN #160599
Solicitor General
JENNIFER S. LLOYD #943724
Attorney-in-Charge Criminal Appeals
400 Justice Building
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
jennifer.lloyd@doj.state.or.us
Phone: (503) 378-4402
Attorneys for Respondent on Review

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

ARGUMENT3

 I. Police did not have probable cause to believe defendant’s cell phone contained evidence of the shooting.....3

 A. The trial court’s ruling was not predicated on whether police had probable cause to search defendant’s cell phone for evidence of the shooting.....3

 B. Any belief that defendant’s cell phone might contain evidence of the shooting was speculative.5

 II. The need for the evidence is a relevant consideration in determining whether exigent circumstances exist.7

 III. A seizure is ongoing and must be justified for the duration of the seizure; if the justification is exigent circumstances, the exigency must be ongoing.....12

 IV. Defendant’s claim that the second half of his interview should be suppressed is preserved.....16

 V. The erroneous admission of the second half of the interview was harmful.....17

CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>State v. Davis</i> , 336 Or 19, 77 P3d 1111 (2003)	17
<i>State v. Fondren</i> , 285 Or 361, 591 P2d 1374, <i>cert den</i> , 444 US 834 (1979), <i>overruled on other grounds by</i> <i>State v. Brown</i> , 301 Or 268, 721 P2d 1357 (1986).....	15
<i>State v. Fulmer</i> , 366 Or 224, 460 P3d 486 (2020)	12, 13
<i>State v. Matsen/Wilson</i> , 287 Or 581, 601 P2d 784 (1979)	14
<i>State v. Mazzola</i> , 356 Or 804, 345 P3d 424 (2015)	1, 9, 10
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 300 Or 203, 709 P2d 225 (1985)	13
<i>State v. Pittman</i> , 367 Or 498, 479 P3d 1028 (2021)	5
<i>State v. Snow</i> , 337 Or 219, 94 P3d 872 (2004)	1, 7, 8
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 311 Or 119, 806 P2d 92 (1991)	12
<i>State v. Tennant</i> , 310 Or App 70, 483 P3d 1226 (2021)	14

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

US Const, Amend IV	2, 13
Or Const, Art I, § 9	6
